

LKQ Corporation Acquires Andrew Page Limited

CHICAGO, Oct. 04, 2016 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- LKQ Corporation (Nasdaq:<u>LKQ</u>) today announced that its United Kingdom subsidiary, Euro Car Parts, has acquired substantially all the business assets of Andrew Page Limited, a distributor of automotive parts in the United Kingdom. As part of the transaction, Euro Car Parts acquired 102 Andrew Page branch locations, its national distribution center and corporate office.

"We are pleased to acquire the Andrew Page business, a company with a long and proud history in the UK," said Robert L. Wagman, President and CEO of LKQ Corporation. "Andrew Page will continue to operate under its own brand, offering UK automotive repairers and consumers high-quality automotive parts that are alternative choices to new OEM parts. With our support, we believe that customers will benefit from an extended range of products while continuing to enjoy the great level of service that Andrew Page and its employees have historically provided."

Terms of the transaction were not disclosed.

About LKQ Corporation

LKQ Corporation (www.lkqcorp.com) is a leading provider of alternative and specialty parts to repair and accessorize automobiles and other vehicles. LKQ is also a leader in the design, production and supply of automotive glass to OEMs. LKQ has operations in North America, Europe, China and Taiwan. LKQ offers its customers a broad range of replacement systems, components, equipment and parts to repair and accessorize automobiles, trucks, and recreational and performance vehicles.

Forward Looking Statements

Statements and information in this press release that are not historical are forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 and are made pursuant to the "safe harbor" provisions of such Act. Forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements regarding our outlook, guidance, expectations, beliefs, hopes, intentions and strategies. These statements are subject to a number of risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other factors including those identified below. All forward-looking statements are based on

information available to us at the time the statements are made. We undertake no obligation to update any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by law. You should not place undue reliance on our forward-looking statements. Actual events or results may differ materially from those expressed or implied in the forward-looking statements. The risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ from the results predicted or implied by our forward-looking statements include the risks and uncertainties discussed in our filings with the SEC, including those disclosed under the captions "Risk Factors" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2015 and in our subsequent Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q. These reports are available on our investor relations website at Ikqcorp.com and on the SEC website at Sec.gov.